

Addendum No.1

Project: Lake Lansing

Date: December 14, 2023

Project No: 53260102

AD-1 NOTICE

- A. This Addendum to the Bid Form for the above-captioned project adds to or supersedes all contrary or conflicting information in the Bid Documents for Aquatic Herbicide Treatment in Lake Lansing which is amended in the following paragraphs. This Addendum is to become part of bidding documents as originally issued.
- B. Each trade shall review the entire Addendum, including work of other trades, for revisions or clarifications regarding their own work.
- C. This Addendum includes attachment herein for Bid Documents for Aquatic Herbicide Treatment in Lake Lansing, revised and dated Bid Form.

BID FORM

BID DATE:	1:30 p.m., January 5, 2024
BID TO:	Meridian Township Clerk's Office Municipal Building 5151 Marsh Road Okemos, MI 48864
BID FROM:	
	(Company Name of Bidder)
	(Company Address)
	(Telephone Number)

In compliance with your invitation for bids, bidder hereby proposes to perform all work related to aquatic herbicide treatments of Lake Lansing, Charter Township of Meridian, Ingham County, Michigan, in strict accordance with the contract documents, within the time set forth therein, and at the prices stated below.

By submission of this bid, the bidder certifies that this bid has been arrived at independently without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this bid with any other bidder or with any competitor.

Further, the bidder also certifies that he/she has examined the contract documents and the location of the work described herein and is fully informed as to the nature of the work and the conditions relating to its performance.

The bidder understands that the acreages listed are approximate only and subject to either increase or decrease. The bidder agrees that the unit prices named will be used if additions or deductions are made to the quantity of work. Unit price adjustments shall be proportional to adjustments in dose. For example, if triclopyr granular is used at a rate of 200 pounds per acre instead of the bid rate of 160 pounds per acre, the unit cost would be increased by 25% (200/160 = 1.25).

The bidder shall include and be deemed to have included in his bid all Michigan sales and use taxes currently imposed by legislative enactment and as administered by the Michigan Department of Treasury on the bid date.

With the exception of the permit application fee, all work described in the contract documents and required for completion of the project shall be considered as incidental work unless designated as a pay item on the Bid Form.

The undersigned, having familiarized himself/herself with the instructions to bidders and the specifications, hereby proposes to perform everything required and to provide and furnish all of the labor, materials, equipment, and all utility and transportation services necessary to perform and complete all the work required for aquatic herbicide treatments of Lake Lansing in a workmanlike manner, all in accordance with the specifications at and for the following named price to wit:

ltem	Quantity	Unit Price	Total
Triclopyr granular (160 lbs/acre)	5 acres	\$/acre	\$
Triclopyr liquid (3 gal/acre)	25 acres	\$/acre	\$
ProcellaCOR EC	384 fl. oz.	\$/3.2 fl. oz.	\$
ProcellaCOR EC (19.2 fl. oz./acre) with Diquat dibromide (1 gal/acre)	25 acres	\$/acre	\$
Diquat dibromide (1 gal/acre)	100 acres	\$/acre	\$
Diquat dibromide (2 gal/acre)	5 acres	\$/acre	\$
Flumioxazin (200 ppb)	5 acres	\$/acre	\$
Flumioxazin (100 ppb) with contact herbicides	5 acres	\$/acre	\$
Algae control (Copper sulfate)	20 acres	\$/acre	\$
Algae control (Chelated copper products)	20 acres	\$/acre	\$
Macro-algae control: copper products only	10 acres	\$/acre	\$
Wild celery control: chelated copper complex liquid	5 acres	\$/acre	\$
Phragmites control	1 acre	\$/acre	\$
Loosestrife control	1 acre	\$/acre	\$
Sum Total:		Dollars	\$

Payment in 2024 - 2026 will be made based on the bid unit prices. Annual contract extensions are contingent upon the discretion of the Township.

In the interest of expediting the award of this contract, the undersigned may be required to show that he/she has performed work similar to that included under the proposed contract for which this bid is offered.

In submitting this bid, it is understood that the right is reserved by the Board to reject any and all bids and to waive defects in the bids.

Signed this	day of	 , 2024.	
SIGNATURE			
NAME AND TITLE:			
	(Printed)		